

TOMUS baseline dataset

The FREQ Procedure

1=Retropubic, 2=Transobturator

trt	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1=Retropubic	298	49.92	298	49.92
2=Transobturator	299	50.08	597	100.00

Retropubic per rando comp

retropubic	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	299	50.08	299	50.08
Yes	298	49.92	597	100.00

F300: B2. Patient gender:

GENDER	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Female	597	100.00	597	100.00

Site

sitename	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A	41	6.87	41	6.87
B	53	8.88	94	15.75
C	86	14.41	180	30.15
D	63	10.55	243	40.70
E	66	11.06	309	51.76
F	73	12.23	382	63.99
G	84	14.07	466	78.06
H	77	12.90	543	90.95
I	54	9.05	597	100.00

Ethnicity

hispanic	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Hispanic	71	11.89	71	11.89
Non-hispanic White	473	79.23	544	91.12
Non-hispanic Black	17	2.85	561	93.97
Non-hispanic Other	36	6.03	597	100.00

Marital Status

marstat	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	185	30.99	185	30.99
Yes	412	69.01	597	100.00

Ever Preg

ev_preg	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	25	4.19	25	4.19
Yes	572	95.81	597	100.00

Ever Smoker

ev_smoke	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	319	53.43	319	53.43
Yes	278	46.57	597	100.00

Current Smoker

cr_smoke	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	517	86.60	517	86.60
Yes	80	13.40	597	100.00

#pregs categorized

n_pregcat	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	25	4.19	25	4.19
1-2	227	38.02	252	42.21
3-4	231	38.69	483	80.90
>=5	114	19.10	597	100.00

UTI:3 in 12 mos

uti	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	553	92.94	553	92.94
Yes	42	7.06	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Pre,Post,Peri,??

menop	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
PRE-MENOPAUSAL	180	30.25	180	30.25
POST-MENOPAUSAL	284	47.73	464	77.98
SOMEWHERE IN-BETWEEN	109	18.32	573	96.30
NOT SURE	22	3.70	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Surgical tx for UI?

uisurg	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	516	86.72	516	86.72
Yes	79	13.28	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Prior UI Trt

uitrt	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	287	48.24	287	48.24
Yes	308	51.76	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Any use of HRT

any_hrt	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	244	41.01	244	41.01
Yes	171	28.74	415	69.75
Pre	180	30.25	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Non-Surgical tx for UI?

uitreat	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	287	48.24	287	48.24
Yes	308	51.76	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Medical (non-surg) tx for UI?

ui_tx_med	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	422	70.69	422	70.69
Yes	175	29.31	597	100.00

Behavioral tx for UI?

ui_tx_beh	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	418	70.02	418	70.02
Yes	179	29.98	597	100.00

Device tx for UI?

ui_tx_dev	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	539	90.28	539	90.28
Yes	58	9.72	597	100.00

Alternative tx for UI?

ui_tx_alt	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	595	99.66	595	99.66
Yes	2	0.34	597	100.00

BMI>30

bmi_30	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
<30	329	55.67	329	55.67
>=30	262	44.33	591	100.00

Frequency Missing = 6

D2. PCG strength: Duration (categorized)

pc_durcat	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
<1	3	0.50	3	0.50
[1,3]	101	16.92	104	17.42
>3	493	82.58	597	100.00

POP-Q Stage

stage	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	51	8.54	51	8.54
1	216	36.18	267	44.72
2	282	47.24	549	91.96
3	36	6.03	585	97.99
4	12	2.01	597	100.00

PadTest:PerProt

pprot_pt	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	291	48.99	291	48.99
Yes	303	51.01	594	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

PadTest:Valid

valid_pt	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Yes	594	100.00	594	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

Diary:PerProt

pprot_vd	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	133	22.39	133	22.39
Yes	461	77.61	594	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

Diary:Valid

valid_vd	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Yes	594	100.00	594	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

Frequent urination

udi1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	194	32.50	194	32.50
Slightly bothersome	66	11.06	260	43.55
Moderately bothersome	194	32.50	454	76.05
Greatly bothersome	143	23.95	597	100.00

Strong feeling

udi2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	203	34.00	203	34.00
Slightly bothersome	86	14.41	289	48.41
Moderately bothersome	186	31.16	475	79.56
Greatly bothersome	122	20.44	597	100.00

Leakage - urgency

udi3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	191	32.21	191	32.21
Slightly bothersome	83	14.00	274	46.21
Moderately bothersome	162	27.32	436	73.52
Greatly bothersome	157	26.48	593	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

Leakage - phys. act.

udi4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	10	1.68	10	1.68
Slightly bothersome	20	3.35	30	5.03
Moderately bothersome	98	16.42	128	21.44
Greatly bothersome	469	78.56	597	100.00

General leakage

udi5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	264	44.30	264	44.30
Slightly bothersome	48	8.05	312	52.35
Moderately bothersome	128	21.48	440	73.83
Greatly bothersome	156	26.17	596	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Drops

udi6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	98	16.42	98	16.42
Slightly bothersome	117	19.60	215	36.01
Moderately bothersome	221	37.02	436	73.03
Greatly bothersome	161	26.97	597	100.00

Large amounts

udi7	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	246	41.21	246	41.21
Slightly bothersome	4	0.67	250	41.88
Moderately bothersome	54	9.05	304	50.92
Greatly bothersome	293	49.08	597	100.00

Nighttime

udi8	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	278	46.64	278	46.64
Slightly bothersome	95	15.94	373	62.58
Moderately bothersome	100	16.78	473	79.36
Greatly bothersome	123	20.64	596	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Bedwetting

udi9	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	520	87.25	520	87.25
Slightly bothersome	14	2.35	534	89.60
Moderately bothersome	18	3.02	552	92.62
Greatly bothersome	44	7.38	596	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Emptying bladder

udi10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	435	72.99	435	72.99
Slightly bothersome	47	7.89	482	80.87
Moderately bothersome	69	11.58	551	92.45
Greatly bothersome	45	7.55	596	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Incomplete emptying

udi11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	278	46.72	278	46.72
Slightly bothersome	101	16.97	379	63.70
Moderately bothersome	131	22.02	510	85.71
Greatly bothersome	85	14.29	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Pressure

udi12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	392	65.99	392	65.99
Slightly bothersome	66	11.11	458	77.10
Moderately bothersome	90	15.15	548	92.26
Greatly bothersome	46	7.74	594	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

Pain urinating

udi13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	559	93.63	559	93.63
Slightly bothersome	14	2.35	573	95.98
Moderately bothersome	15	2.51	588	98.49
Greatly bothersome	9	1.51	597	100.00

Pain lower abdomin

udi14	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	486	81.41	486	81.41
Slightly bothersome	33	5.53	519	86.93
Moderately bothersome	47	7.87	566	94.81
Greatly bothersome	31	5.19	597	100.00

HEaviness

udi15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	452	75.97	452	75.97
Slightly bothersome	46	7.73	498	83.70
Moderately bothersome	61	10.25	559	93.95
Greatly bothersome	36	6.05	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Feeling bulging

udi16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	449	75.34	449	75.34
Slightly bothersome	36	6.04	485	81.38
Moderately bothersome	47	7.89	532	89.26
Greatly bothersome	64	10.74	596	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Seeing bulging

udi17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	512	85.91	512	85.91
Slightly bothersome	8	1.34	520	87.25
Moderately bothersome	29	4.87	549	92.11
Greatly bothersome	47	7.89	596	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Discomfort standing

udi18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	477	79.90	477	79.90
Slightly bothersome	25	4.19	502	84.09
Moderately bothersome	55	9.21	557	93.30
Greatly bothersome	40	6.70	597	100.00

Push to urinate

udi19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	543	90.95	543	90.95
Slightly bothersome	12	2.01	555	92.96
Moderately bothersome	22	3.69	577	96.65
Greatly bothersome	20	3.35	597	100.00

Push for BM

udi20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not at all bothersome	469	78.56	469	78.56
Slightly bothersome	35	5.86	504	84.42
Moderately bothersome	26	4.36	530	88.78
Greatly bothersome	67	11.22	597	100.00

How frequently do you feel sexual desire?: 4:Always - 0:Never

sf1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Never	19	4.69	19	4.69
Seldom	83	20.49	102	25.19
Sometimes	168	41.48	270	66.67
Usually	109	26.91	379	93.58
Always	26	6.42	405	100.00

Frequency Missing = 192

Do you climax (have an orgasm?): 4:Always - 0:Never

sf2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Never	31	7.67	31	7.67
Seldom	67	16.58	98	24.26
Sometimes	105	25.99	203	50.25
Usually	141	34.90	344	85.15
Always	60	14.85	404	100.00

Frequency Missing = 193

Do you feel sexually excited?: 4:Always - 0:Never

sf3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Never	15	3.71	15	3.71
Seldom	44	10.89	59	14.60
Sometimes	67	16.58	126	31.19
Usually	152	37.62	278	68.81
Always	126	31.19	404	100.00

Frequency Missing = 193

How satisfied are you with the variety of sexual activities?: 4:Always - 0:Never

sf4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Never	23	5.69	23	5.69
Seldom	56	13.86	79	19.55
Sometimes	93	23.02	172	42.57
Usually	125	30.94	297	73.51
Always	107	26.49	404	100.00

Frequency Missing = 193

Do you feel pain during sexual intercourse?: 4:Never - 0:Always

sf5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Always	16	3.94	16	3.94
Usually	29	7.14	45	11.08
Sometimes	108	26.60	153	37.68
Seldom	100	24.63	253	62.32
Never	153	37.68	406	100.00

Frequency Missing = 191



Are you incontinent of urine with sexual activities?: 4:Never - 0:Always

sf6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Always	33	8.17	33	8.17
Usually	48	11.88	81	20.05
Sometimes	123	30.45	204	50.50
Seldom	97	24.01	301	74.50
Never	103	25.50	404	100.00

Frequency Missing = 193

Does fear of incontinence restrict your sexual activity?: 4:Never - 0:Always

sf7	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Always	37	9.14	37	9.14
Usually	42	10.37	79	19.51
Sometimes	102	25.19	181	44.69
Seldom	77	19.01	258	63.70
Never	147	36.30	405	100.00

Frequency Missing = 192

Do you avoid sexual intercourse?: 4:Never - 0:Always

sf8	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Always	4	0.99	4	0.99
Usually	23	5.68	27	6.67
Sometimes	31	7.65	58	14.32
Seldom	30	7.41	88	21.73
Never	317	78.27	405	100.00

Frequency Missing = 192

Do you have negative emotional reactions?: 4:Never - 0:Always

sf9	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Always	14	3.45	14	3.45
Usually	27	6.65	41	10.10
Sometimes	79	19.46	120	29.56
Seldom	48	11.82	168	41.38
Never	238	58.62	406	100.00

Frequency Missing = 191

Does your partner have a problem with erections?: 4:Never - 0:Always

sf10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Always	10	2.49	10	2.49
Usually	22	5.47	32	7.96
Sometimes	64	15.92	96	23.88
Seldom	49	12.19	145	36.07
Never	257	63.93	402	100.00

Frequency Missing = 195

Does your partner have a problem with premature ejaculation?: 4:Never - 0:Always

sf11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Always	5	1.24	5	1.24
Usually	15	3.71	20	4.95
Sometimes	41	10.15	61	15.10
Seldom	53	13.12	114	28.22
Never	290	71.78	404	100.00

Frequency Missing = 193

How intense are the orgasms in the past 6 months?: 4:Much more intense - 0:Much less intense

sf12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Much less intense	66	16.62	66	16.62
Less intense	105	26.45	171	43.07
Same intensity	197	49.62	368	92.70
More intense	22	5.54	390	98.24
Much more intense	7	1.76	397	100.00

Frequency Missing = 200

f307,C2(i.e. OFTEN\_LK)>0

lk_OFTEN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	17	2.86	17	2.86
2	59	9.92	76	12.77
3	89	14.96	165	27.73
4	331	55.63	496	83.36
5	99	16.64	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

f307,C3(i.e. usual\_lk)>0

lk_usual	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
2	226	38.31	226	38.31
4	283	47.97	509	86.27
6	81	13.73	590	100.00

Frequency Missing = 7

HUI3 Vision Level

HUI3VL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	124	20.84	124	20.84
2	446	74.96	570	95.80
3	8	1.34	578	97.14
4	10	1.68	588	98.82
5	5	0.84	593	99.66
6	2	0.34	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

HUI3 Hearing Level

HUI3HL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	550	92.44	550	92.44
2	3	0.50	553	92.94
3	6	1.01	559	93.95
4	24	4.03	583	97.98
5	1	0.17	584	98.15
6	11	1.85	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

HUI3 Speech Level

HUI3SL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	578	97.14	578	97.14
2	3	0.50	581	97.65
3	13	2.18	594	99.83
4	1	0.17	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

HUI3 Cognition Level

HUI3CL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	439	73.78	439	73.78
2	17	2.86	456	76.64
3	70	11.76	526	88.40
4	48	8.07	574	96.47
5	21	3.53	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

HUI3 Ambulation Level

HUI3AL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	501	84.63	501	84.63
2	70	11.82	571	96.45
3	18	3.04	589	99.49
4	1	0.17	590	99.66
5	1	0.17	591	99.83
6	1	0.17	592	100.00

Frequency Missing = 5

HUI3 Dexterity Level

HUI3DL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	529	88.91	529	88.91
2	45	7.56	574	96.47
3	13	2.18	587	98.66
4	7	1.18	594	99.83
6	1	0.17	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

HUI3 Emotion Level

HUI3EL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	285	47.98	285	47.98
2	208	35.02	493	83.00
3	89	14.98	582	97.98
4	8	1.35	590	99.33
5	4	0.67	594	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

HUI3 Pain Level

HUI3PL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	192	32.43	192	32.43
2	226	38.18	418	70.61
3	126	21.28	544	91.89
4	44	7.43	588	99.32
5	4	0.68	592	100.00

Frequency Missing = 5

HUI2 Sensation Level

HUI2SL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	117	19.90	117	19.90
2	411	69.90	528	89.80
3	55	9.35	583	99.15
4	5	0.85	588	100.00

Frequency Missing = 9

HUI2 Mobility Level

HUI2ML	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	501	84.63	501	84.63
2	70	11.82	571	96.45
3	19	3.21	590	99.66
4	2	0.34	592	100.00

Frequency Missing = 5

HUI2 Cognition Level

HUI2CL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	439	73.78	439	73.78
2	140	23.53	579	97.31
3	16	2.69	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

HUI2 Self-care Level

HUI2BL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	575	96.80	575	96.80
2	19	3.20	594	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

HUI2 Emotion Level

HUI2EL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	301	50.76	301	50.76
2	252	42.50	553	93.25
3	32	5.40	585	98.65
4	5	0.84	590	99.49
5	3	0.51	593	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

HUI2 Pain Level

HUI2PL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	178	30.02	178	30.02
2	300	50.59	478	80.61
3	84	14.17	562	94.77
4	25	4.22	587	98.99
5	6	1.01	593	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

HUI2 Fertility Level

HUI2FL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	595	100.00	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

f307:health\_score=health\_rate if health\_rate>0

health_score	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1: Excellent	152	25.63	152	25.63
2: Very good	253	42.66	405	68.30
3: Good	135	22.77	540	91.06
4: Fair	50	8.43	590	99.49
5: Poor	3	0.51	593	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

F316: B8. Do you have diabetes (high blood sugar)?

DIABETES	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Yes	39	6.53	39	6.53
No	558	93.47	597	100.00

Previous Gynecologic Surgery

gynec	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	297	49.92	297	49.92
Yes	298	50.08	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Previous Prolapse Surgery

prolap	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	572	96.13	572	96.13
Yes	23	3.87	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Previous Hysterectomy Surgery

hyst	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	427	71.76	427	71.76
Yes	168	28.24	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Previous Anterior Repair

antrep	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	577	96.97	577	96.97
Yes	18	3.03	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Previous Cesarean Delivery

cesdel	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	537	90.25	537	90.25
Yes	58	9.75	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Diabetes

diab	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	558	93.47	558	93.47
Yes	39	6.53	597	100.00

Smoking Status

smkstat	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	319	53.43	319	53.43
Former	198	33.17	517	86.60
Current	80	13.40	597	100.00

bmi 3:>=30, 2:25--30,1:<25

obese	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
<25	137	23.18	137	23.18
25-30	192	32.49	329	55.67
>=30	262	44.33	591	100.00

Frequency Missing = 6

gas incontinence

gas_inc	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	310	51.93	310	51.93
Yes	287	48.07	597	100.00

liquid incontinence

liq_inc	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	544	91.12	544	91.12
Yes	53	8.88	597	100.00

solid incontinence

sol_inc	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	584	97.82	584	97.82
Yes	13	2.18	597	100.00

Any Fecal Incontinence (gas, solid or liquid)

any_fec_inc	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	253	42.38	253	42.38
Yes	344	57.62	597	100.00

Solid/Liquid Fecal Incontinence Only

solliq_fec_inc	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	457	76.55	457	76.55
Yes	140	23.45	597	100.00

Any UI Treatment/Surgery

uitrtsurg	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	255	42.86	255	42.86
Yes	340	57.14	595	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Vaginal deliveries categories: 1, 2, 3 and >=4

vdelcat	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	70	11.73	70	11.73
1	100	16.75	170	28.48
2	191	31.99	361	60.47
3	142	23.79	503	84.25
4+	94	15.75	597	100.00

POP-Q stage (collapsed)

stagecat	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0,1	267	44.72	267	44.72
2	282	47.24	549	91.96
3,4	48	8.04	597	100.00

Any Vaginal Delivery

any_vag_del	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	70	11.73	70	11.73
Yes	527	88.27	597	100.00

Cesarean Delivery (C-section)

c_sect	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Cesarean delivery only	27	4.52	27	4.52
Vaginal/Cesarean delivery	527	88.27	554	92.80
Neither/No delivery	43	7.20	597	100.00

Categorized POPQ Aa

aacat	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Aa [-3,-2]	317	53.10	317	53.10
Aa (-2,-1]	147	24.62	464	77.72
Aa (-1,max]	133	22.28	597	100.00

New variable for incontinence type: 1: stress only, 2: stress predominant, 3: mixed

stress_mixed	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
stress only	44	7.37	44	7.37
stress predominant	264	44.22	308	51.59
mixed	289	48.41	597	100.00



The MEANS Procedure

Variable	Label	N	Mean	Std Dev	Min	Median	Max
age	age (yrs) from time of randomization	597	52.9	11.0	24.9	51.4	86.6
dura_mos	DuraSymps(mos)	597	99.5	104.6	3.0	64.0	731.0
dura_yrs	DuraSymps(yrs=mos/12)	597	8.3	8.7	0.3	5.3	60.9
MESA_score	Total MESA score	597	25.6	7.5	3.0	26.0	44.0
MESA_index	Total MESA index	597	106.4	34.4	11.0	106.0	194.0
n_preg	# Pregs	597	3.0	1.7	0.0	3.0	12.0
v_del	Vaginal deliveries	597	2.2	1.4	0.0	2.0	7.0
occ_score	Nam-Powers-Terrie Occupational Scores	588	59.4	22.8	1.0	60.0	100.0
largwtgm	Weight of largest baby (gm)	526	3639	542.6	1814	3629	5188
largwtoz	Weight of largest baby (oz)	526	128.4	19.1	64.0	128.0	183.0
stress_score1	computed mesa stress score for baseline	597	19.3	4.6	3.0	20.0	27.0
urge_score1	computed mesa urge score for baseline	597	6.3	4.0	0.0	6.0	17.0
stress_index1	computed mesa stress index for baseline	597	71.6	17.0	11.0	74.0	100.0
urge_index1	computed mesa urge index for baseline	597	34.8	22.1	0.0	33.0	94.0
MESA_score1	computed mesa score for baseline	597	25.6	7.5	3.0	26.0	44.0
MESA_index1	computed mesa index for baseline	597	106.4	34.5	11.0	106.0	194.0
wt_lbs	Wt (lbs)	596	178.0	42.2	88.0	170.0	343.0
ht_in	Ht (in)	592	64.2	2.7	47.0	64.0	74.0
bmi	BMI(kg/m^2)	591	30.3	6.7	16.8	28.7	63.6
brink	Brink's PCG strength total score	595	8.7	2.0	3.0	9.0	12.0
leadpro1	POP-Q LeadEdge	597	-0.8	2.1	-3.0	-1.0	14.0
sumprewt	Sum Pre Wts	594	74.8	40.1	22.0	71.7	294.2
sumpstwt	Sum Post Wts	594	110.6	94.9	24.4	83.1	750.9
diffwt	Post-Pre Wts	594	35.8	66.6	0.0	12.5	546.4
wake_void1	Toilet voids during waking hours at day 1	593	8.2	3.0	2.0	8.0	26.0
wake_void2	Toilet voids during waking hours at day 2	594	8.2	3.1	2.0	8.0	23.0
wake_void3	Toilet voids during waking hours at day 3	594	8.0	2.9	1.0	8.0	22.0
bed_void1	Toilet voids during bedtime hours at day 1	591	1.1	1.2	0.0	1.0	11.0
bed_void2	Toilet voids during bedtime hours at day 2	591	1.0	1.1	0.0	1.0	6.0
bed_void3	Toilet voids during bedtime hours at day 3	591	1.0	1.1	0.0	1.0	9.0
tot_void1	wake_void1 + bed_void1 at day 1	593	9.3	3.4	3.0	9.0	27.0
tot_void2	wake_void1 + bed_void1 at day 2	594	9.2	3.4	2.0	9.0	24.0
tot_void3	wake_void1 + bed_void1 at day 3	594	9.0	3.2	2.0	9.0	22.0
wake_vd_tot	wake_void1 + wake_void2 + wake_void3	593	24.4	8.1	6.0	23.0	71.0
bed_vd_tot	bed_void1 + bed_void2 + bed_void3	590	3.1	2.7	0.0	3.0	15.0
tot_void	Diary: NumVoids (in 3dy)	594	27.5	9.0	7.0	26.0	72.0
ave_void	Diary: ave #voids per dy	594	9.2	3.0	2.3	8.7	24.0
acc1	FM06: VD Accidents: Day 1	593	3.6	3.3	0.0	3.0	30.0
acc2	FM06: VD Accidents: Day 2	593	3.4	3.3	0.0	3.0	30.0
acc3	FM06: VD Accidents: Day 3	593	3.0	3.2	0.0	2.0	29.0
tot_acc	Diary: total #accidents of three days	593	10.0	8.9	0.0	8.0	77.0
ave_acc	Diary: ave #accidents per dy	593	3.3	3.0	0.0	2.7	25.0
nyes	No. of symproms/problems	597	4.9	1.7	1.0	5.0	9.0
expect	Mean of non-missing expectations	597	4.3	0.6	1.0	4.3	5.0
udi_o	Obstructive Symptoms	597	19.0	18.3	0.0	12.1	100.0
udi_i	Irritative Symptoms	597	41.2	25.4	0.0	38.9	100.0
udi_s	Stress Symptoms	597	74.4	21.5	0.0	83.3	100.0
udi_tot	Total UDI	597	134.6	45.5	16.7	132.3	283.3
iiq_a	Activity	597	39.2	27.0	0.0	38.9	100.0
iiq_t	Travel	597	34.1	29.7	0.0	27.8	100.0
iiq_so	Social	597	32.9	25.5	0.0	26.7	100.0
iiq_e	Emotional	597	45.4	27.9	0.0	45.8	100.0
iiq_tot	Total IIQ	597	151.5	97.4	0.0	135.0	400.0
PISQ_12	UI Sexual Function	405	32.8	7.1	11.0	34.0	46.0
interfere_lk	f307,C4(i.e. lk_interfere)>0	585	6.0	2.8	0.1	6.4	10.0
iciq	ICIQ:International Consultation on Incontinence Questionnaire	581	13.2	4.1	3.2	13.5	21.0
qtip_rst	Q-tip test: Resting Angle	597	8.5	13.1	-22.0	5.0	75.0
qtip_str	Q-Tip Test: Angle at Maximum Straining	597	46.1	20.7	-35.0	45.0	110.0
qtip_delta	qtip_delta: qtip_str-qtip_rst	597	37.6	19.1	-25.0	36.0	100.0
HUI3VU	HUI3 Vision Utility Score	595	0.9	0.1	0.0	1.0	1.0
HUI3HU	HUI3 Hearing Utility Score	595	1.0	0.2	0.0	1.0	1.0
HUI3SU	HUI3 Speech Utility Score	595	1.0	0.1	0.4	1.0	1.0
HUI3CU	HUI3 Cognition Utility Score	595	0.9	0.1	0.3	1.0	1.0
HUI3AU	HUI3 Ambulation Utility Score	592	1.0	0.1	0.0	1.0	1.0
HUI3DU	HUI3 Dexterity Utility Score	595	1.0	0.1	0.0	1.0	1.0
HUI3EU	HUI3 Emotion Utility Score	594	0.9	0.1	0.0	0.9	1.0
HUI3PU	HUI3 Pain Utility Score	592	0.9	0.2	0.0	0.9	1.0
HUI2SU	HUI2 Sensation Utility Score	588	0.9	0.1	0.0	0.9	1.0
HUI2MU	HUI2 Mobility Utility Score	592	1.0	0.1	0.3	1.0	1.0
HUI2CU	HUI2 Cognition Utility Score	595	1.0	0.1	0.7	1.0	1.0
HUI2BU	HUI2 Self-care Utility Score	594	1.0	0.0	0.9	1.0	1.0
HUI2EU	HUI2 Emotion Utility Score	593	0.9	0.1	0.0	1.0	1.0
HUI2PU	HUI2 Pain Utility Score	593	0.9	0.2	0.0	1.0	1.0
HUI2FU	HUI2 Fertility Utility Score	595	1.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0
HUI2OU	HUI2 Overall Utility Score	583	0.8	0.2	0.2	0.9	1.0
HUI3OU	HUI3 Overall Utility Score	589	0.8	0.2	-0.2	0.9	1.0
wt_kg	Weight	596	80.7	19.2	39.9	77.1	155.6
aa_popq	POPQ Aa	597	-1.4	1.3	-3.0	-2.0	3.0

